
2021 Merrimack College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-18   Conf: 4-12   Home: 4-10   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (136), Opp (159)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Colarusso (2), Comeau (2), Conway (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-94),
Gibbons (22-24), Michitson (15-16), Comeau (12-12), Lanpher (9-11), Fornwalt (7-7), Soraghan (6-7), Thompson (6-6), Colarusso (5-5),
Conway (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Amato, Abigail .273 23-23 66 7 18 5 1 4 14 37 .561 3 1 14 0 .314 0 0 0-1 27 6 4 .892
13 Lanpher, Courtney .250 24-24 60 8 15 2 0 2 4 23 .383 7 1 19 0 .333 1 0 4-4 27 53 4 .952
36 Mangiameli, Tiffany .239 19-19 46 9 11 1 0 0 5 12 .261 6 8 12 0 .417 0 1 3-3 12 24 0 1.000
22 Dovi, Kelly .138 22-22 58 2 8 1 1 0 8 11 .190 2 3 9 0 .206 0 2 3-3 32 27 2 .967
26 Scarano, Hannah .400 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
10 Bocanegra, Viviana .333 9-3 15 0 5 3 0 0 2 8 .533 0 0 4 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
42 Cerpa, Madison .278 13-13 36 7 10 1 0 1 1 14 .389 5 2 5 0 .395 0 0 1-2 13 1 0 1.000
27 Reisler, Sarah .268 17-14 41 7 11 0 1 0 5 13 .317 2 0 4 0 .302 0 2 2-3 20 0 1 .952
1 Conway, Ashley .250 4-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
7 Bradish, Jenna .222 13-7 18 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 1 0 5 1 .263 0 0 0-1 9 0 1 .900
15 Colarusso, Lucy .200 15-13 35 1 7 3 0 0 1 10 .286 2 1 6 0 .263 0 0 0-0 17 25 6 .875
16 Comeau, Gabby .200 14-13 30 0 6 1 0 0 0 7 .233 7 0 6 0 .351 0 0 0-0 67 0 0 1.000
4 Koshes, Nicole .190 9-8 21 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .286 3 0 7 0 .292 0 0 1-1 8 1 0 1.000
33 Carmody, Danielle .167 9-7 18 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 1 0 6 0 .211 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
44 Driscoll-Sbar, Zoe .167 6-5 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
23 Kingman, Catherine .154 6-6 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 0 6 0 .154 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
2 LeFebre, Lexi .143 9-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
17 Crowley, Olivia .133 8-6 15 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .333 4 0 7 0 .316 0 0 0-0 30 0 3 .909
9 McCoy, Elizabeth .125 9-9 24 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .208 1 0 8 0 .160 0 0 0-0 74 0 0 1.000
12 Montoya, Jordyn .100 8-4 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 2 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Gibbons, Amber .048 12-12 21 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .048 7 0 8 0 .286 0 0 0-0 54 6 1 .984
21 Fornwalt, Madie .000 12-10 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .143 1 0 0-0 16 7 0 1.000
98 Medeiros, Madison .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 99 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Thompson, Katelyn .000 13-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
5 Jones, Gabby .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .206 24-24 574 60 118 21 3 8 54 169 .294 56 18 143 2 .295 2 5 15-19 449 176 24 .963
Opponents .299 24-24 638 153 191 39 8 20 137 306 .480 100 20 93 0 .408 4 7 43-47 458 193 20 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
98 Medeiros, Madison 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Soraghan, Bridget 3.50 1-1 4 4 1 0-0 0 18.0 15 11 9 7 10 4 1 2 .221 0 2 0 0 3
19 Michitson, Bry 5.61 1-6 14 6 2 1-0 0 48.2 59 45 39 27 30 11 2 2 .286 9 9 0 1 2
6 Thompson, Katelyn 5.69 1-2 13 3 2 0-0 1 35.2 41 31 29 23 26 10 1 5 .279 6 5 0 1 2
21 Fornwalt, Madie 7.91 2-5 8 6 1 1-0 0 25.2 41 35 29 17 16 8 2 9 .336 3 0 0 0 0
13 Lanpher, Courtney 8.19 1-4 5 4 2 1-0 0 19.2 30 24 23 22 11 4 2 2 .366 3 4 0 2 0
18 Kulis, Dory 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 7 3 4 0 2 0 0 .385 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.17 6-18 47 24 8 3 1 149.2 191 153 132 100 93 39 8 20 .299 24 20 0 4 7
Opponents 2.33 18-6 39 24 14 4 2 153.0 118 60 51 56 143 21 3 8 .206 12 18 0 2 5



2021 Merrimack College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 McCoy, Elizabeth 74 74 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Comeau, Gabby 67 67 0 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 2 0
36 Mangiameli, Tiffany 36 12 24 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fornwalt, Madie 23 16 7 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
42 Cerpa, Madison 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Michitson, Bry 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
2 LeFebre, Lexi 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Koshes, Nicole 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carmody, Danielle 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Conway, Ashley 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 2 0
6 Thompson, Katelyn 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
0 Soraghan, Bridget 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 Driscoll-Sbar, Zoe 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Montoya, Jordyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bocanegra, Viviana 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gibbons, Amber 61 54 6 1 .984 0 22 2 .917 0 0
22 Dovi, Kelly 61 32 27 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lanpher, Courtney 84 27 53 4 .952 0 9 2 .818 0 0
27 Reisler, Sarah 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crowley, Olivia 33 30 0 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bradish, Jenna 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Scarano, Hannah 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Amato, Abigail 37 27 6 4 .892 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Colarusso, Lucy 48 17 25 6 .875 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
23 Kingman, Catherine 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jones, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kulis, Dory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Medeiros, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 649 449 176 24 .963 2 43 4 .915 6 0
Opponents 671 458 193 20 .970 7 15 4 .789 3 1


